

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6954/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in CRLM No. 16801-M/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHTAB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasdeep Singh Gill, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At our request Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has appeared for
the State of Punjab.

Let this matter appear on 13th October, 2008, by which date
Mr. Kuldip Singh is requested to seek instructions from the State.

Let a copy of the petition be supplied to him during the course of the
day.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master