

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6954/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in Crl.M No.16801/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHTAB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report]

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasdeep S. Gill, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.196 OF 2009
[Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6954 of 2008]

Mehtab Singh

.....Appellant

Versus

State of Punjab

.....Respondent

ORDER

Leave granted.

By the impugned order, the High Court, while granting anticipatory

bail to another accused, has dismissed the application for anticipatory bail filed by the appellant.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and in the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct that in the event of arrest and/or surrender, subject to the conditions laid down in sub-section (2) of Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, the appellant should be released on bail on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting officer/concerned court till the filing of the charge-sheet.

The appeal is allowed accordingly.

Sd/-

.....J.
[S.B. SINHA]

Sd/-

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

New Delhi.
February 02, 2009.